503331193 06/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3377811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH PLUESS	05/28/2015
CLAUS DOLD	05/28/2015
GREGORY EBERLE	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EWAG AG
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTR. 4
City:	ETZIKEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4554

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)327-7292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 724-733-1999

Email: ESQRSL@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: RONALD S. LOMBARD, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 4430 TWIN OAKS DRIVE

Address Line 4: MURRYSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RB 173	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD S. LOMBARD	
SIGNATURE:	/RSLombard/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ABELRB173ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503331193 REEL: 035806 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to EWAG AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

LASER MACHINING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MACHINING A WORKPIECE BY USING A LASER MACHINING DEVICE

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the 28 day of May 2015 or filed on under Serial No.

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and coverant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this

day of

28.5.2015

CHRISTOPH PLÜSS

CLAUS DOLD

GREGORY EBERLE

PATENT REEL: 035806 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 06/02/2015